

EX 22/25
PRAVEEN KUMAR AND ANR. Vs. ARUN KUMAR

30.01.2025

Fresh execution petition filed. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar and Sh. Bhim Kishore, Ld. Counsel
for the DH with DH in person.

Issue notice to the JD on filing of PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and other acceptable modes of services, for **18.03.2025**. Steps be taken within 7 days. Nazir to report in the mean time.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/30.01.2025