

EX 22/25
PRAVEEN KUMAR AND ANR.
Vs.
ARUN KUMAR

18.03.2025

Present : Mr. Ajit Kumar and Mr. Bhim Kishore, Ld. Counsel
for both the DHs.

Notice sent to the JD received back with the report
'left'.

Ld. Counsel for DHs seeks some time to file
amended memo of parties.

Issue fresh notice of the instant execution petition to
the JD on filing of Amended Memo of Parties/PF/RC/Copies and
through all acceptable modes of services for **02.05.2025**. *Steps
be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.03.2025