

EX 22/25  
PRAVEEN KUMAR AND ANR.  
Vs.  
ARUN KUMAR

25.07.2025

Present : Sh. bhim Kishor, Ld. counsel for DH along-with DH  
in person.

Notice of application u/O XXI Rule 26 r/w section  
151 CPC received back with report stating that DH is not  
residing at the given address.

Ld. counsel for DH seeks some time for file fresh  
address of DH. Let amended memo be filed within one week  
from today.

At this stage, copy of aforesaid application is  
provided to the DH from the Court file.

Reply, if any, to the aforesaid application/objections  
be filed within four weeks from today.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on  
28.10.2025.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.07.2025